
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 JUN 2025

R1 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | D’ORGEMONT MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

CIRCION CHOP (FR)
VARDIF (FR)
AFJAN (FR)
LAW OF PHAROAHS (USA)
TRINQUETTE (FR)
PEN AND SWORD
MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE)
ASIF ALI
SOLID CHANCE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
5
6
4
2
7
8
9
3

J MOUTARD
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
C LEE
S PASQUIER

P DOLLE
F GRAFFARD
H F DEVIN
H GHABRI
TIM DONWORTH
H SHIMIZU
F GUYADER
A MURPHY
CLEMENT & HERMANS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
UK
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CIRCION CHOP (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Circeichope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/p Dolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 VARDIF (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vadalda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 AFJAN (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al johrah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LAW OF PHAROAHS (USA) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Repetition (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 JUN 2025

5 TRINQUETTE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Tikitiki (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Hancock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 PEN AND SWORD Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Bubbly (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Hosaka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Dream queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ASIF ALI Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Maureen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S O’connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SOLID CHANCE (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: One chance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Harris/g Augustin N/p Brooks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 JUN 2025

R2 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | LA FLECHE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323
	 2	 231
	 3	 12
	 4	 1
	 5	 41
	 6	 165
	 7	 01
	 8	 214

GRAFT (IRE)
CARO BUONO (FR)
SUPER SOLDIER (IRE)
FOCUS (IRE)
RADIANT (FR)
NYOKA (IRE)
KIMI REY
SAUCY JANE

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
8
1
7
3
6
5
2

C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
C LEE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
E VERHESTRAETEN
M BARZALONA
S JAMES

MRS J SOUDAN
F GUYADER
K R BURKE
A FABRE
TIM DONWORTH
A MURPHY
F GRAFFARD
J MORLAND

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$9,174
$23,711
$8,580
$20,661
$14,868
$18,099
$12,397
$10,901

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GRAFT (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,174
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Preobrajenska (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Chavancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $8	 Kimi Rey	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 No Tune	 1:09.56		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

2 CARO BUONO (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,711
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cherie good (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (15 Days)
Owner: M Tronco/s Collins/s Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $23	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $6.5	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Clea Chope	 1:13.13		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 SUPER SOLDIER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,580
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: First party (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Mohamed Saeed Alshehhi/bu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*2.1	Alkuwarrior	 1:02.51		  ..........nk........................... led on line
2 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $15	 Wise Approach	 0:59.45		  .......... ½.... not pace of winner near finish

4 FOCUS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,661
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Hidaka (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Ikotofetsy	 0:58.30		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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5 RADIANT (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,868
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Robanne (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $13	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Baki Chope	 1:06.20		  .......... ¾...............................Angers

6 NYOKA (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,099
Jockey: E Verhestraeten WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Amahoro (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Mme A Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $*3.5	Sbikha	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $--	 Lady’armor	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $--	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

7 KIMI REY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,397
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Frilly (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mme J Newett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 53	 $*1.9	Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ......... 13..............................Moulins
1 of 6	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $3.8	 Graft	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

8 SAUCY JANE Trainer: J Morland Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,901
Jockey: S James WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Sea horn (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 16/jm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $*2.8	Ice Cold Alex	 1:04.31		  ........... 1..............no extra close home
1 of 12	 05May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 S James	 58	 $8	 Homestrait	 1:02.38		  ........ 4¾............................... readily
4 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 S James	 57.5	 $8.5	 Secret Hideaway	 0:59.85		  ........... 2........ no extra well final furlong
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 JUN 2025

R3 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | PRIX DU GROS-CHENE (GROUP 3)
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 544032
	 2	 578612
	 3	 878066
	 4	 742223
	 5	 113612
	 6	 195127
	 7	 821005
	 8	 143221
	 9	 810806
	10	 31131

NATIONAL SERVICE (FR)
TOYOTOMI (FR)
BATWAN
PONNTOS (IRE)
CIAO PA’ (FR)
LESSLEPASSER (FR)
PRADARO
KIND OF BLUE
MONTEILLE
COTO DE CAZA (IRE)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
53

7
2
5
10
6
3
4
8
1
9

C LEE
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
H BOUTIN
F VALLE SKAR
A LEMAITRE
JAMES DOYLE
C DEMURO
H DAVIES

J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE
N CAULLERY
M N NIESLANIK
C BOUTIN
MME S LANSLOTS
MME S LANSLOTS
J FANSHAWE
M BARATTI
S & E CRISFORD

8
4
10
7
5
6
10
4
4
3

G
H
G
H
H
G
G
H
M
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE

105
--
101
108
--
--
102
116
102
106

	43-�7�-9-7
	14-�4�-3-2
	61-�5�-6-6
	45-�8�-6-4
	31-�7�-7-4
	45-�7�-11-8
	57-�10�-9-4
	 7-�3�-2-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	 5-�3�-0-2

$252,735
$90,069
$279,152
$473,405
$157,746
$169,755
$299,518
$438,164
$72,820
$84,061

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-2-2
	27-�4�-5-3
	4-�1�-1-0
	18-�4�-2-3
	15-�5�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NATIONAL SERVICE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 43-7-9-7 Prize Money: $252,735
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 28-4-6-5 Track: 13-3-3-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces sweetheart (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-2 Last Win: 16/09/24 (258 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $23	 Sajir	 1:15.00		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56	 $26	 Keshapour	 1:21.86		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
0 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $26	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $11	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 60	 $5.5	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

2 TOYOTOMI (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 14-4-3-2 Prize Money: $90,069
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Tribune (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 08/04/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $29	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.66		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 57	 $17	 No Lunch	 1:16.03		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $13	 Cambronne	 1:33.67		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $17	 Keran	 1:03.85		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7	 Lazzat	 1:07.82		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

3 BATWAN Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 61-5-6-6 Prize Money: $279,152
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57.5 Good: 34-4-3-1 Track: 11-0-1-1

10yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Matwan (FR) J+H: 12-0-2-2 Turf: 55-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-5 Last Win: 25/02/22 (1192 Days)
Owner: Mme M Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 R Ffrench	 59.5	 $--	 Rasas	 1:08.52		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
8 of 10	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $--	 Romantic Style	 1:08.71		  ......... 14..............................Meydan
10 of 15	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 61	 $--	 Power Mode	 1:09.04		  ........ 9¼..............................Meydan
6 of 13	 14Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A De Vries	 61	 $--	 Al Shibli	 0:57.76		  ........... 5..............................Meydan
6 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $26	 Grand Scoop	 1:18.36		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PONNTOS (IRE) Trainer: M N Nieslanik Barrier: 10 Total: 45-8-6-4 Prize Money: $473,405
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 23-5-3-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 5-0-1-0 Distance: 27-4-5-3
Sire: Power (UK) Dam: Blessing box (UK) J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 34-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Dec24	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Cover Up	 0:55.94		  ........ 2¼..............................Meydan
2 of 10	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:55.38		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
2 of 14	 15Feb25	 JEB	 awt	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Commando	 0:58.92		  ........ 1¾............................. Jebel Ali
2 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:56.68		  .......... ¾..............................Meydan
3 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Mgheera	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 JUN 2025

5 CIAO PA’ (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 31-7-7-4 Prize Money: $157,746
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-6-2 Track: 10-4-2-2

5yo bay fr h Fav: 4-3-0-1 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss mo brown bear (IRE) J+H: 14-6-2-1 Turf: 22-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-2 Last Win: 28/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:15.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $11	 Sajir	 1:15.00		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 57	 $10	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $*2.5	Blu Metal Jacket	 1:02.69		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Mgheera	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 LESSLEPASSER (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 3 Total: 45-7-11-8 Prize Money: $169,755
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-5-5 Track: 7-0-1-1

6yo black fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ekatea (FR) J+H: 12-3-2-2 Turf: 40-7-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-6-3 Last Win: 08/11/24 (205 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $41	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $15	 Tazara	 1:04.46		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $*3	 Daiquiberry	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $7	 Le Cadeau	 1:02.44		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Mgheera	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 PRADARO Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 4 Total: 57-10-9-4 Prize Money: $299,518
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-1-2 Track: 14-3-1-1

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-1-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Vaillante (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 52-10-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-8-7-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (259 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $7	 Lesslepasser	 1:04.65		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $26	 Electric Storm	 0:57.24		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 65	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ......... 19......................Fontainebleau
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 65	 $81	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Mgheera	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

8 KIND OF BLUE Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 8 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: $438,164
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Blues sister (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 102	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $23	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ........ 3¾.... weakened into 4th final 100 yards
3 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $13	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  ........... 1......... stayed on towards finish
2 of 11	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $*3.8	Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.16		  ....... Lhd................ held towards finish
2 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $15	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 117	 [	17]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $11	 Swingalong	 1:17.22		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on

9 MONTEILLE Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $72,820
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Montviette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (380 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $41	 Classic Flower	 1:10.33		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $34	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $23	 Pradaro	 0:57.24		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $17	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $19	 Lazzat	 1:07.82		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly

10 COTO DE CAZA (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 9 Total: 5-3-0-2 Prize Money: $84,061
Jockey: H Davies WT: 53 Good: 4-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-2
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Coto (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 5-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (233 Days)
Owner: M Sultan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 J Peate	 57	 $4	 Baileys Jubilation	 0:57.17		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 7	 16Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $*1.8	Loudan	 1:03.91		  ........... 5...........eased well final furlong
1 of 11	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $*3	 Storm Call	 0:56.22		  ........ 2½................................ran on
3 of 14	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	14]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $*3.3	Star Of Mehmas	 0:56.79		  ........... 1................ lost 2nd final stride
1 of 11	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	11]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $7.5	 Grande Marques	 0:59.21		  .......... ¾....................... just prevailed
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R4 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | PRIX DE SANDRINGHAM (GROUP 2)
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR130,000
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 25129
	 3	 1338
	 4	 1152
	 5	 135140
	 6	 1146
	 7	 136473
	 8	 828442

VADINSKA (IRE)
GHOUFRANN (IRE)
GODSPEED (FR)
EPONINE (IRE)
MIMOS (FR)
TIGRESS OF GAUL (FR)
RELAXX (FR)
BETTY CLOVER

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
2
7
4
8
6
1
3

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
R THOMAS
W BUICK

F GRAFFARD
H GHABRI
C & Y LERNER
P SOGORB
N ROCH
TIM DONWORTH
C & Y LERNER
E J-HOUGHTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
100

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-3
	 9-�2�-3-0

$14,058
$34,093
$24,545
$30,455
$56,002
$31,225
$55,688
$81,378

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	4-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 VADINSKA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,058
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Vadsena (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Ampola	 1:40.27		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GHOUFRANN (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $34,093
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Cale lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/24 (180 Days)
Owner: M Aguel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $29	 Iron Bird	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $23	 Better Together	 1:23.26		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.3	 Marooned	 1:30.15		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57	 $51	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $41	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp

3 GODSPEED (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $24,545
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Mary’s precedent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/02/25 (114 Days)
Owner: P R Bradley/ec Jml/f&O Hinderze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58	 $6.5	 Temptable	 1:37.18		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $*1.8	Les Petits Princes	 1:39.43		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $13	 Zarigana	 1:40.60		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 57	 $19	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

4 EPONINE (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,455
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Porcelaine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (103 Days)
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $4.3	 Signor Galli	 1:38.00		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
1 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Selenien	 1:36.20		  ........... 1...................................Pau
5 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $19	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
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5 MIMOS (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $56,002
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Gentle whisper (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (218 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $23	 Lambourn	 1:43.66		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
5 of 7	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $--	 Bulnes	 1:42.11		  ........ 3¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 8	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56	 $26	 Lhakpa	 1:35.22		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $26	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $101	Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 TIGRESS OF GAUL (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $31,225
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lucerne (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/25 (94 Days)
Owner: J Aguirre-moreno/ec Monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $*2.1	Gast A Gast	 1:38.58		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $*1.6	Poschiavo	 1:39.38		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $17	 Zarigana	 1:40.60		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 04May25	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $*3.5	Sunny Silence	 1:36.59		  ........ 7½............................. Cologne

7 RELAXX (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: $55,688
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Texalila (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/06/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune/jml/f Michelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56	 $*4	 Angeal	 1:26.23		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $8.5	 Zarigana	 1:44.58		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $6	 Mount Kilimanjaro	 1:41.20		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57	 $17	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57	 $26	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

8 BETTY CLOVER Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money: $81,378
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Reprieval (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (380 Days)
Owner: The Ascot Revellers & Par

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $23	 Simmering	 1:15.17		  ..........nk............................. just held
8 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 62	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $12	 Celandine	 1:10.77		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 87	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $17	 Tabiti	 1:15.16		  ........ 4¼..............no telling impression
4 of 15	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $81	 Duty First	 1:23.95		  ........ 5½.............not pace to challenge
2 of 9	 03May25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 8]	 Georgia Dobie	 54.5	 $15	 Crimson Advocate	 1:37.34		  ..................................... headed post
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R5 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | QATAR PRIX DU JOCKEY CLUB (GROUP 1)
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR1,500,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 124
	 2	 2115
	 3	 3122
	 4	 501232
	 5	 112
	 6	 34111
	 7	 11616
	 8	 112640
	 9	 121
	10	 123
	11	 121524
	12	 414212
	13	 311
	14	 411132
	15	 262123
	16	 121
	17	 1
	18	 12

AZIMPOUR (IRE)
RIDARI (FR)
KING OF CITIES (IRE)
AL AALI (FR)
LEFFARD (FR)
CUALIFICAR
DETAIN (IRE)
HEYBETLI (IRE)
BOWMARK
CURRAGH CAMP (FR)
LUTHER
TRINITY COLLEGE (IRE)
PARACHUTISTE (IRE)
TIPINSO (FR)
CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE)
NITOI (USA)
SINILEO (IRE)
FRANKLY GOOD CEN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

16
11
10
7
15
12
6
14
8
5
13
3
17
9
1
18
4
2

C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
JAMES DOYLE
A CRASTUS
J B EYQUEM
W BUICK
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
T MARQUAND
S PASQUIER
K SHOEMARK
W M LORDAN
O MURPHY
C DEMURO
R L MOORE
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
A MADAMET

F GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
R HANNON
L PONTOIR
J C ROUGET
A FABRE
J & T GOSDEN
MME A KARKOSA
J & T GOSDEN
F GRAFFARD
C FELLOWES
A P O’BRIEN
F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
A P O’BRIEN
A FABRE
A FABRE
MME V HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
USA
IRE
FR

--
--
111
--
--
--
110
--
103
--
112
105
--
--
114
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-2-2
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 5-�3�-0-1
	 5-�3�-0-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 9-�2�-4-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0

$45,160
$66,682
$41,110
$43,218
$33,145
$84,229
$60,558
$155,220
$45,909
$33,066
$96,427
$44,293
$29,894
$65,288
$378,267
$52,385
$11,157
$17,672

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 AZIMPOUR (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $45,160
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Azmiyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*1.8	Batal Youmzain	 2:04.32		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.2	Cualificar	 1:50.02	 	 ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.6	Nitoi	 2:02.25		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 RIDARI (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $66,682
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $4.5	 Nizam	 1:45.45		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.8	Caromb	 1:39.53		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $10	 Sahlan	 1:38.02		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5.5	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 KING OF CITIES (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: $41,110
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ajman princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 16Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $8	 Anniversary	 1:39.43		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 59	 $*2.6	Marchogion	 1:27.13		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 4	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 61	 $*2.4	Regal Ulixes	 1:40.91		  ........ 1¾.....stayed one pace final furlong
2 of 8	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $9.5	 Almeric	 1:53.23		  ........... 1.... eased inside final 100 yards

4 AL AALI (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: $43,218
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: La zubia (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/11/24 (211 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud/gl Racing/r Dupuy-n

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Ashnak	 2:01.70		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $5.5	 Addiction Gagnante	 2:05.32		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:50.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $34	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:51.26		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 101	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $34	 Cualificar	 1:53.57	 	 ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
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5 LEFFARD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 15 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $33,145
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Let’s misbehave (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/25 (90 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / A Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.3	Kalaoun	 2:05.76		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.8	Senorito	 2:13.40		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $12	 Nitoi	 2:02.25		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

6 CUALIFICAR Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 12 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $84,229
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Qualify (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Dynamitic	 1:46.42		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $2.5	 Caromb	 1:31.30		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*4	 Spanish Breeze Cen	 2:12.30		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $12	 Azimpour	 1:50.02		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*2.4	Al Aali	 1:53.57		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

7 DETAIN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: $60,558
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Nisriyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $3.3	 Afentiko	 1:27.77		  ........... 2............................... readily
1 of 12	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $*1.4	Fosroc	 1:25.48		  ........... 7.......................... impressive
6 of 8	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 95	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $11	 Hotazhell	 1:41.95		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*2.3	Luther	 1:34.73		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
6 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 58	 $10	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 HEYBETLI (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $155,220
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Al mayhola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/08/24 (290 Days)
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $5.5	 Revolutionnaire	 1:17.83		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:21.94		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $34	 Camille Pissarro	 1:20.58		  ........ 3¼............. one pace from 2f out
4 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 58	 $17	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
0 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $23	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 BOWMARK Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $45,909
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bound (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Lordship Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $6	 Oursin	 1:39.84		  ........ 4½.......................... impressive
2 of 6	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*2.5	Glittering Legend	 1:37.66		  ..........nk...... always just held by winner
1 of 5	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 62	 $*1.3	Point Of Contact	 1:39.96		  ........... 4......................... comfortably

10 CURRAGH CAMP (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $33,066
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Delinda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/25 (114 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*3.8	Tayib Youmzain	 1:41.50		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*3.5	Tito Mo Cen	 1:51.26		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5	 Cualificar	 1:53.57	 	 ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
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11 LUTHER Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $96,427
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Give and take (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (267 Days)
Owner: P Hickman/n Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $5.5	 New Century	 1:42.84		  .......... ½................................ran on
1 of 8	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $4.2	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.11		  ........... 2.................................easily
5 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 90	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:38.38		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 7	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $6	 Detain	 1:34.73		  ........... 1..... went second towards finish
4 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	16]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $29	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 TRINITY COLLEGE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $44,293
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Hermosa (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (70 Days)
Owner: P Smith/magnier/tabor/d S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*1.9	Minella Boss	 1:48.00		  ......... 12.................................easily
4 of 5	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 103	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $4.6	 Hotazhell	 1:38.16		  ........ 1¾.......... no extra closing stages
2 of 6	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 102	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Sigh No More	 1:59.17		  ........ 1¾......... went 2nd closing stages
1 of 6	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $*1.9	Acapulco Bay	 1:54.45		  ........... 2..... kept on well final 100 yards
2 of 7	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3.3	 Sea Scout	 2:08.69		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner

13 PARACHUTISTE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 17 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $29,894
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Paix (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/04/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing/ec Skymarc/monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $5	 Frankly Good Cen	 2:01.33		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*2.9	Best Secret	 2:15.14		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*1.6	Zekret	 2:20.29		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

14 TIPINSO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $65,288
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Makeba (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/24 (202 Days)
Owner: S Stempniak / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Good Speed	 1:42.14		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.7	Silgreypit	 1:37.50		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Lady Majesty Cen	 1:37.30		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
3 of 8	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $*1.7	Want And Power	 1:39.40		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

15 CAMILLE PISSARRO (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-4-1 Prize Money: $378,267
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire c Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Entreat (UK) J+H: 7-1-4-0 Turf: 9-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/24 (238 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magnier/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 20	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*3.8	Hallasan	 1:18.52		  .........................................just failed
1 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $11	 Rashabar	 1:20.58		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
2 of 9	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $4	 Big Gossey	 1:31.62		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
3 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $13	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

16 NITOI (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 18 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $52,385
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay usa c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lady zuzu (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*3.5	Bellagio	 1:54.26		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.3	Uther	 2:10.60		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.6	Leffard	 2:02.25		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
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17 SINILEO (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Solilea (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $4.5	 Eliman	 1:43.39		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

18 FRANKLY GOOD CEN (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,672
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Miss melbourne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Kindleo	 2:01.33		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*2.3	Uthred	 1:37.98		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
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R6 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | MARCHAND D’OR LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111445
	 2	 11842
	 3	 812
	 4	 217381
	 5	 531239
	 6	 304604
	 7	 21811
	 8	 2164
	 9	 131603
	10	 21465

ARABIE
ESTEPONA (FR)
GLANWORTH (IRE)
DETONATE (FR)
MEHMIST (FR)
MIDNIGHT STRIKE (IRE)
SOLDIER’S HEART
RAYEVKA (IRE)
UNE POINTURE (FR)
APOLLO FOUNTAIN

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55

4
9
6
3
2
8
1
5
10
7

C LEE
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
S BREUX
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
H DAVIES
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
A POUCHIN

K R BURKE
M D SANCHEZ
N BELLANGER
F GRAFFARD
N ROCH
J P O’BRIEN
S & E CRISFORD
F GRAFFARD
M ROLLAND
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
C
G
C
F
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK

104
--
--
--
--
97
105
--
--
--

	 7-�3�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 9-�3�-0-3
	 5-�1�-1-0

$144,970
$66,962
$17,355
$67,678
$30,731
$31,599
$44,760
$28,808
$101,443
$48,522

	5-�3�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ARABIE Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 7-3-1-0 Prize Money: $144,970
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Mamma morton (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (322 Days)
Owner: M Alshehhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 57	 $5.5	 Secret Wood	 1:10.69		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*2.2	Shadow Army	 1:09.48		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 57	 $6.5	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58	 $5	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $9	 Big Mojo	 1:12.50		  ........ 2½...... kept one pace final furlong

2 ESTEPONA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $66,962
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Cigalera (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (304 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Timador	 1:10.36		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $3	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:13.50		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $29	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $23	 Sky Majesty	 1:14.15		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $21	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

3 GLANWORTH (IRE) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,355
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Funcheon vale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: P Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $34	 Premonition	 1:47.16		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 6	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $17	 Precioso	 1:06.72		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
2 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $15	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:09.41		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

4 DETONATE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $67,678
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Incendiere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $2.8	 Jawwal	 1:12.74		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $5	 La Guapisima	 1:25.40		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $13	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $12	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*2.6	Secret Wood	 1:26.48		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MEHMIST (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $30,731
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: A mist opportunity (AUS) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 03/01/25 (149 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $10	 Valmacca	 1:24.15		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 55	 $5	 Larmes D’or	 1:17.07		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Valmacca	 1:18.07		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 17Mar25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $21	 Polyvega	 1:04.23		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $34	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly

6 MIDNIGHT STRIKE (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $31,599
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Not after midnight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/24 (406 Days)
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 22	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 77	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $29	 Rashabar	 1:13.90		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 21	 05Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 98	 [	17]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $9	 Heavens Gate	 1:11.48		  ........ 3¼.........................kept on well
6 of 8	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 57	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:21.94		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
18 of 19	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	17]	 D Costello	 59	 $13	 Candy	 1:10.85		  ...... 16¾........................ soon beaten
4 of 6	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $26	 Whistlejacket	 1:13.12		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong

7 SOLDIER’S HEART Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $44,760
Jockey: H Davies WT: 56.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 Al Qudra	 1:10.73		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $*1.4	Invincible Song	 0:58.11		  ........ 3¾.........................kept on well
8 of 15	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 75	 [	13]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $7	 Big Mojo	 0:56.13		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
1 of 6	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 61	 $--	 Line Of Force	 1:11.13		  ........ 3¾.......................unchallenged
1 of 7	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $*2.9	Benevento	 1:10.51		  ........... 2............................... readily

8 RAYEVKA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $28,808
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Rayisa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (258 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $3.8	 Better Together	 1:15.28		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.5	Arctic Summer	 1:11.42		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 93	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $12	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.5	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

9 UNE POINTURE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 10 Total: 9-3-0-3 Prize Money: $101,443
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Whipcorse (FR) J+H: 8-3-0-3 Turf: 9-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 21/10/24 (223 Days)
Owner: Jp Djian/succ F Ezri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $9	 Sky Majesty	 1:14.15		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $*3.3	Kaadi	 1:07.45		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 17Mar25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $3.3	 Polyvega	 1:04.23		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $21	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $34	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:09.41		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

10 APOLLO FOUNTAIN Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $48,522
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay f. uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fount (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (330 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4	 Polyvega	 1:04.94		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Kaadi	 -- --- --		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $*2.9	Daylight	 1:10.39		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $10	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $4.5	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ............................... ParisLongchamp
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R7 01 Jun 2025 | Chantilly | GRAND HANDICAP DE CHANTILLY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR75,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211915
	 2	 321553
	 3	 114104
	 4	 355636
	 5	 353228
	 6	 395711
	 7	 543711
	 8	 730101
	 9	 186277
	10	 313442
	11	 012423
	12	 611001
	13	 413036
	14	 380158
	15	 173203
	16	 242811

SIR SILJAN (FR)
CASSIUS (FR)
PAY TO LEARN (FR)
GALEGO STAR (FR)
ZULU WARRIOR (FR)
GUINESS STAR (FR)
BACK TO BLACK (FR)
NEPALAIS (FR)
HAVE DANCER (FR)
KING TREZY (FR)
GATTOPARDO (FR)
IL CAPO (FR)
TIGER ROCK (IRE)
MEHLANGO (FR)
ROUDOUDOU (FR)
HATIM (FR)

61
59
59
57
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
54
54
54
53
52.5
51.5
51.5

13
8
4
3
2
1
16
12
11
5
6
9
10
7
14
15

T PICCONE
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS
A POUCHIN
F VERON
M GRANDIN
S PASQUIER
T BACHELOT
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
D BREUX
M VELON

H PANTALL
P&J BRANDT
F GRAFFARD
L PONTOIR
MME A FABRE
A COUETIL
J REYNIER
F CHAPPET
G MOSSE
C & Y LERNER
M GUARNIERI
R FRADET
C & Y LERNER
F JOLIVET
E THUEUX
F ROHAUT

4
5
4
6
5
5
5
7
8
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
G
G
G
H
G
G
H
H
H
G
G
H
H
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
83
--
--
--
--
80
--
--

	 6-�3�-1-0
	21-�3�-1-4
	 8-�3�-1-0
	29-�4�-1-5
	20-�3�-4-3
	12-�2�-2-2
	17-�5�-2-2
	49-�6�-9-3
	52-�7�-4-3
	10-�1�-1-4
	14-�2�-5-3
	15-�3�-4-2
	 6-�1�-0-2
	19-�2�-3-3
	19-�2�-2-4
	 6-�2�-2-0

$49,028
$85,609
$46,662
$86,605
$96,314
$65,046
$105,638
$166,673
$174,928
$62,027
$65,415
$49,089
$17,013
$62,535
$47,533
$26,014

	2-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-3
	6-�3�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	10-�3�-3-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SIR SILJAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 13 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $49,028
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: La undecima (FR) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5.5	 Tic Tac	 3:29.00		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Le Lavandou	 3:25.28		  ........... 4...............................Angers
9 of 10	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $*3.3	Kathina	 3:06.80		  ...... 25¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 60	 $8.5	 Hasta La Vista	 2:39.15		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 11May25	 HOP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $12	 Flatten The Curve	 3:25.93		  ........ 5½....................... Hoppegarten

2 CASSIUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-1-4 Prize Money: $85,609
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Calcia (IRE) J+H: 10-2-0-4 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/12/24 (160 Days)
Owner: Te Kjeseth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $9	 Kliff Bere	 2:39.11		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $*6	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:40.27		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $19	 Candelari	 2:53.40		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $21	 Bel Et Bien	 3:32.11		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $10	 Golden Call	 2:43.67		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne

3 PAY TO LEARN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $46,662
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Falling leaves (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Argella Racing / Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $3.8	 Babakool	 2:35.35		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4	 Hamavi	 2:30.30		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 6	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.5	Sir Siljan	 2:38.99		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
10 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.5	 Newlook	 2:41.28		  ......... 24.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 10May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4.3	 Golden Call	 2:43.67		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne

4 GALEGO STAR (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 3 Total: 29-4-1-5 Prize Money: $86,605
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 11-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Rail Link (UK) Dam: Majestic card (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/10/23 (605 Days)
Owner: M Arias/ph Larroude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $21	 Shakti	 3:16.75		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $29	 Bel Et Bien	 3:11.08		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $41	 Sirjan	 2:36.00		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $15	 Coetzee	 3:18.82		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $13	 May It Be	 3:22.42		  ........... 8...............................Angers
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5 ZULU WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-4-3 Prize Money: $96,314
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Zindziswa (USA) J+H: 10-1-2-2 Turf: 19-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-3 Last Win: 08/09/23 (632 Days)
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $7	 Jordanella	 2:40.16		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*3.8	Kliff Bere	 2:33.45		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
2 of 9	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 The Good Man	 2:41.32		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $*3	 Partenit	 2:46.90		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $10	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 GUINESS STAR (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $65,046
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Karistar (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/05/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 55	 $*4.5	Kathina	 3:23.43		  ...... 33¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $5.5	 Bosioh	 2:47.74		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 59	 $4.5	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 7¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Guiness Star	 3:08.62		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $10	 Lorenzo De Medici	 3:20.05		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

7 BACK TO BLACK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 16 Total: 17-5-2-2 Prize Money: $105,638
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 10-4-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady astronomer (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 14-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/05/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $11	 Splendino	 2:18.45		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 17Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $12	 Olympic Message	 1:59.93		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Interstella	 2:45.72		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56	 $*3.3	Amelielympique	 2:38.34		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 55	 $5.5	 King Trezy	 2:32.45		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 12 Total: 49-6-9-3 Prize Money: $166,673
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55 Good: 32-3-6-2 Track: 13-0-1-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 18-3-4-0 Turf: 22-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 20/05/25 (12 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / L Di Saro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	15]	 M Michel	 53.5	 $21	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 M Michel	 53	 $11	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $5	 Nova Ken	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
12 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 M Michel	 57	 $29	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $13	 Masaiya	 2:22.17		  ......... hd...............................Angers

9 HAVE DANCER (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 11 Total: 52-7-4-3 Prize Money: $174,928
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55 Good: 24-4-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pride dancer (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 46-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-1 Last Win: 28/11/24 (185 Days)
Owner: The Gentleman’s Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:17.44		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $9.5	 Lazzaro	 2:43.76		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $10	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
7 of 7	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $17	 Wally	 1:49.90		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 KING TREZY (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-4 Prize Money: $62,027
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Belle de trezy (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-3 Turf: 9-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 20/06/24 (346 Days)
Owner: O Ghrghar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $7.5	 Tilila	 2:22.80		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $8.5	 O’wood	 2:03.87		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $6.5	 Swift Flight	 2:08.91		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 D Salmon	 56	 $4.5	 Le Lavandou	 2:57.64		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 57	 $9	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 GATTOPARDO (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-5-3 Prize Money: $65,415
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 9-1-4-3 Track: 7-0-4-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Letizia relco (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/12/24 (165 Days)
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Dschingis Dream	 1:57.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.11		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $7.5	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $17	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*2.4	Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 IL CAPO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-4-2 Prize Money: $49,089
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Ceremony (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 23/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Ec Edgar Messaoud/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54	 $12	 King Zarak	 2:40.86		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $8.5	 General Jones	 2:42.73		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $8	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ...... 24¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59	 $9	 Pink Perseverance	 2:39.50		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly

13 TIGER ROCK (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,013
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 53 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tres rock glory (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/08/24 (303 Days)
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 58	 $3.8	 Spinello	 2:34.50		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57	 $*1.6	Winter Snowfall	 2:48.93		  ........... 2................................ Craon
15 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 58	 $7.5	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ...... 42¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 6	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57	 $9	 Olatz De Vega	 2:44.46		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 S Ladjadj	 56	 $23	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

14 MEHLANGO (FR) Trainer: F Jolivet Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: $62,535
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mehitabel (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-3 Last Win: 16/03/25 (77 Days)
Owner: F Jolivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $*3.5	Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $12	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $17	 Roudoudou	 2:35.73		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $17	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $9	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

15 ROUDOUDOU (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-2-4 Prize Money: $47,533
Jockey: D Breux WT: 51.5 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/12/24 (175 Days)
Owner: D Miquel / E Thueux / A Miquel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Deleau	 60.5	 $4.5	 Nasdaq	 3:37.58		  ...... 36½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 B Marie	 54	 $34	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $8.5	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 B Marie	 55	 $15	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57	 $10	 Guiness Star	 3:20.05		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 HATIM (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 15 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,014
Jockey: M Velon WT: 51.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Scandalous (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/25 (42 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A De Lepine	 57	 $--	 Nabucco Al Maury	 2:22.50		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 9	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $6.5	 Annabel’s Ghost	 3:12.60		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $--	 Al Tammtam	 1:50.80		  ...... 10¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59	 $*1.9	Sillabub	 3:22.32		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 55	 $10	 Gloriette San	 2:27.70		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse


